



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0034 **Version:** 1 **Name:**
Type: Presentation **Status:** Action Item
File created: 1/3/2019 **In control:** Finance Committee
On agenda: 1/7/2019 **Final action:** 1/7/2019
Title: Change Order #5 to August Winter and Sons in the amount of \$729 for the Iron Salt Rehabilitation Project resulting in the construction contract being increased from \$421,641 to \$422,370 and the contingency being reduced from \$36,720 to \$35,991 and extend the Final Completion date from November 15, 2018 to November 30, 2018

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Iron Salt Room Rehab Improvements Change Order 5.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/7/2019	1	Finance Committee	presented	

Change Order #5 to August Winter and Sons in the amount of \$729 for the Iron Salt Rehabilitation Project resulting in the construction contract being increased from \$421,641 to \$422,370 and the contingency being reduced from \$36,720 to \$35,991 and extend the Final Completion date from November 15, 2018 to November 30, 2018